Western University Radiation Safety Committee Terms of Reference



The Radiation Safety Committee is a sub-committee of the University Health & Safety Committee. This Committee is composed of individuals with expertise or a stake in ionizing and non-ionizing radiation safety matters. This Committee is a requirement of the Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission regulations.

The Committee advises the Director of Occupational Health and Safety and the Radiation Safety Coordinator on matters of all radiation safety including nuclear substances and radiation devices, particle accelerators, X-ray equipment, lasers/laser systems and other non-ionizing radiation sources.

Membership & Appointment:

| Voting Members |
|---|
| Vice President, Research or Designate, Chair (1) |
| The following are Permit Holders and appointed by the Deans of Faculties: |
| Faculty of Science (4) |
| |
| |

- 2. Advise the Director of Occupational Health and Safety and the Radiation Safety Coordinator on all radiation safety matters including the safe use of nuclear substances and radiation devices during licensed activities.
- 3. Review proposed changes of radiation, X-ray and laser safety programs to ensure that